

State of New Hampshire Public Employee Labor Relations Board

Shaker Regional Education Support Professional Association, NEA-NH

and

Shaker Regional School District Case No. E-0174-2

Decision No. 2021-210

Order of Voluntary Surrender of Certification

On December 13, 2021, the Shaker Regional Education Support Professional Association, NEA-NH (Association) submitted to the PELRB a notice of its intent to surrender certification as the exclusive representative of the bargaining unit described in PELRB Decision No. 2015-140 (June 22, 2015). The Association represents that it provided notice of its intent to surrender the certification to the members of the bargaining unit. The Association's surrender of the certification is accepted. See Admin. R. Pub 301.03 (j). This order is effective as of December 13, 2021; and the Shaker Regional Education Support Professional Association, NEA-NH shall have no further responsibilities under any existing collective bargaining agreement or under those provisions of RSA 273-A giving it authority to bargain collectively. See Admin. R. Pub 301.03 (j)(2). The terms of any collective bargaining agreement shall be void as of December 13, 2021. See Admin. R. Pub 301.03 (j)(3).

So ordered.

Date: 12/13/2021

Louge

Karina A. Lange, Esq. Staff Counsel/Hearing Officer

Distribution: Christopher Long, UniServ Director Michael Tursi, Superintendent